
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION 

NO. 2010- 15 

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE 2010 
HOTEL/MOTEL TAX 

WHEREAS: the Board of Commissioners solicited applications for the distribution of 
the 2010 HoteliMotel tax funds; and 

WHEREAS: the Board of Commissioners met in a special meeting with the applicants 
on February 10,2010. 

WHEREAS: the Board of Commissioners had $ 150,000.00 available in the 
HoteliMotel2010 Tax Fund with $325,552.49 in total application 
requests; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Kittitas County Board of 
Commissioners hereby award the HoteliMotel 2010 Tax distribution as follows: 

Cle Elum Chamber of Commerce $ 23,300.00 

Ellensburg Chamber of Commerce $ 60,000.00 

Roslyn Revitalization $ 25,000.00 

Chimposium (CWU) $ 2,500.00 

Jazz in the Valley $ 3,500.00 

City of Cle Elum $ 5,000.00 

Roslyn Market $ 
Western Art Association $ 2,500.00 

Clymer Museum of Art $ 3,000.00 

Daniel Beard Rodeos· Bares $ Broncs $ 
Cascade Rail Foundation $ 4,050.00 

Kittitas County Historical Society $ 2,500.00 

Daniel Beard Rodeos· Cle Elum Rendev. $ 
Kittitas Valley Early Iron Club $ 1,500.00 

Kittitas County Fair $ 4,600.00 

Hospice $ 2,000.00 

CWU Foundation $ 1,000.00 

Spirit of the West $ 4,000.00 

Kittitas County Farmer's Market $ 
Children's Activity Museum $ 2,000.00 

Northern Kittitas County Historical Society $ 



Daniel Beard Rodeos· Spirit of the West 

Ellensburg Downtown Association 

Thorp Mill Historical Society 

(le Elum Improvement Association 

Ellensburg Rodeo Posse 

Ellensburg Film Festival 

Historic Ellensburg 

I' "'f1'\ ADOPTED this ~.p.1l.LJ(_--,---1_ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

TOTAL $ 

3,502.49 

149,952.49 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~ 

Pa . , ice-Chairman 

Aian Crankovich, Commissioner 

(U/J,1/L8{ }L··ltrv~/'(L/t 
Wulie A. Kjorsvik U 



lodging Tax Advisory Committee 
2010 Grant Funding Recommendation 

Rank Applicant Score Funding Request Recommendation Narrative Decision 

1 Cle Elum Chamber of Commerce 70 S 26,300.00 S 19,800.00 No funding for sign or radio advertising 23,300.00 

2 ElIensburg Chamber of Commerce 50 S 60,000.00 S 60,000.00 60,000.00 

3 Roslyn Revitalization 50 $ 50,000.00 S 15,000.00 No funding for VIe, Beautification, or festivals 25,000.00 

4 Chimposium (CWU) 45 $ 5,650.00 $ 4,500.00 No funding for laptop no salary 2,500.00 

5 Jazz in the Valley 45 $ 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 3,500.00 

6 City of Cle Elum 40 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 5,000.00 

7 Roslyn Market 40 $ 50,000.00 $ 4,500.00 Advertising and Promotion Only no funding 

8 Western Art Association 35 S 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 2,500.00 

9 Clymer Museum of Art 35 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 3,000.00 

10 Daniel Beard Rodeos - Bares $ Broncs 35 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 Advertising and Promotion Only no funding 

11 Cascade Rail Foundation 30 $ 4,050.00 $ 2,500.00 Reduction in funding for mult-year request 4,050.00 

12 Kittitas County Historical Society 30 $ 2,500.00 $ 2,000.00 2,500.00 

13 Daniel Beard Rodeos - Cle Elum Rendev. 30 $ 7,500.00 $ 4,500.00 Advertising and Promotion Only no funding 

14 Kittltas Valley Early Iron Club 25 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 1,500.00 

15 Kittitas County Fair 25 $ 12,000.00 $ Already receiving funds for operations 4,600.00 

16 Hospice 25 $ 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 2,000.00 

17 CWU Foundation 25 $ 1,150.00 $ 1,000.00 1,000.00 

18 Spirit of the West 20 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 4,000.00 

19 Kittitas County Farmer'S Market 20 $ 9,000.00 $ 5,000.00 No funding for computer or employee no funding 

20 Children's Activity Museum 20 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 2,000.00 
21 Northern Kittitas County Historical Society 15 $ 20,000.00 $ Majority of application does not qualify no funding 

22 Daniel Beard Rodeos - Spirit of the West 15 $ 2,000.00 $ no funding 

23 Ellensburg Downtown Association 10 $ 5,900.00 $ Doesn't contribute to overnight hotel stays not approved 

24 Thorp Mill Historical Society 10 $ 3,502.49 $ 3,502.49 3,502.49 

Total $ 149,802.49 149,952.49 

(150,000.00) 

The following applications were rejectected by the committee: (47.51) 

Application Reason 

Cle Erum Improvement ASSOciation Project not fundable by statute not approved 

Ellensburg Rodeo Posse Incomplete Application not approved 

Ellensburg Film Festival Application turned in late not approved 

Historic EHensburg Project not fundable by statute not approved 


